## **BY-LAW NO.416-03-09**

BY-LAW NO. 416-03-09 A By-law of the Village of Edberg in the Province of Alberta, introduced for the purpose of amending Land Use By-law

No. 3-93 to change the land use of Pt NE 11-44-20-W4 as shown on the attached sketch from I - Institutional District to DC — Direct Control District all being located within the

Village of Edberg

WHEREAS The Development Officer has received a properly completed

application to amend the Land Use By-law accompanied by

the appropriate fees.

NOW THEREFORE Pursuant to the Municipal Government Act, Section 606, the

Council of the Village of Edberg duly assembled, hereby

enacts as follows:

That By-law No. 3-93 be amended as follows:

Land Use District Map of Camrose County is changed so Pt NE 11-44-20-W4 as shown on the attached sketch be rezoned from I - Institutional District to DC - Direct Control

District.

RECEIVED FIRST READING THIS 27th DAY OF January A.D. 2009 IN THE Village of Edberg, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

\*MAYOR Lorne Klevgaard

\*

\* ADMINISTRATOR Patrick Risk

RECEIVED SECOND READING THIS 10th DAY OF March, AD 2009 IN THE Village of Edberg, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

\*MAYOR Lorne Klevgaard

\*

\*ADMINISTRATOR Patrick Risk

RECEIVED THIRD AND FINAL READING THIS 10th DAY OF March A.D. 2009, IN THE Village of Edberg,\* IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

MAYOR Lorne Klevgaard

\*

\*ADMINISTRATOR Patrick Risk